





OPEN HOUSE +50TH ANNIVERSARY GALA Sponsorship Information

EVENT DATES: OCT 8 - 9, 2021

Join us as we honor those who have served Hear Indiana over the last 50 years. Our anniversary celebration will begin with an open house on Friday Oct. 8th at the Speech and Hearing Resource Center. Come meet the Hear Indiana staff and see where (and how) we give children the chance to hear and be heard.

The celebration will culminate on Oct. 9th with an entertaining night at our 50th Anniversary Gala! **Mandy Harvey**, a deaf singer/songwriter and America's Got Talent runner-up, will serve as our entertainment for the evening.

This ticketed event will be held at the Willows Event Center in Indianapolis from 6-9pm, with a VIP reception at 5:30pm. The Willows can accommodate up to 600 guests (without COVID restrictions). The evening will consist of a cocktail hour, a silent auction, an opportunity for guests to fund-a-need, and speeches honoring 50 years of empowering children with hearing loss. We hope you will join us as we celebrate those who give and receive the gift of sound.

SPONSORSHIP BENEFITS	ABOVE A WHISPER \$1,000	LISTEN UP \$5,000	MAKE SOME NOISE \$10,000	LOUD AND Clear \$15,000
Number of sponsorships available per level	Max 50	Unlimited	Max 5	Max 2
Complimentary tickets/tables	1 Table (8)	1 Table (8)	2 Tables (16)	3 Tables (24)
VIP tickets with champagne toast	N/A	2	16	24
Logo on signage, promo materials, email communications and event program	Name Only	\$	\$	\$
Logo displayed at Open House (Oct. 8)		\diamond	\$	\diamond
Hyperlinked logo on Gala website and year-round on Hear Indiana website		\$	\$	\$
Special designated seating			\$	\diamond
Featured logo placement (e.g. check-in table)			\$	\$
Special selection dessert wine for table(s)			\$	\$
Sponsor name listed with event title (i.e. presented by X)				\$
Logo and customized description in event program				\$
Collaborative commercial and speaking opportunity during Gala Please contact Hear Indiana for publishing/printing deadlines. Due to COVID-19-	all honofits are subject			\$

Go to hearindiana.org/sponsors or email arika.weil@hearindiana.org to find out more about sponsoring this event.